
 

 

 

CHAUCER SELECT ONLINE LIVE AUTOGRAPH AUCTION  

CURATED BY GARRY KING OF AUTOGRAFICA 
 

Wednesday 22nd Sept at 6pm 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.5% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Paul McCartney signed 10x8 colour photo. Sir James Paul McCartney CH MBE (born 18 June 1942) is an English singer, songwriter, musician, and 

record and film producer who gained worldwide fame as co-lead vocalist, co-songwriter, and bassist for the Beatles. His songwriting partnership with John 

Lennon remains the most successful in history. After the group disbanded in 1970, he pursued a solo career and formed the band Wings with his first 

wife, Linda, and Denny Laine. Good condition Est. £650 - 700 

2 - Charlie Watts signed Rolling Stones Under Cover record sleeve vinyl 33rpm included. Charles Robert Watts (born 2 June 1941) is an English 

drummer, best known as a member of the Rolling Stones since 1963. Originally trained as a graphic artist, he started playing drums in London's rhythm 

and blues clubs, where he met Brian Jones, Mick Jagger, and Keith Richards. In January 1963, he joined their fledgling group, the Rolling Stones, as 

drummer, while doubling as designer of their record sleeves and tour stages. Watts has been the only Rolling Stones member other than Jagger or 

Richards to have been featured on all of their studio albums. He cites jazz as a major influence on his drumming style. He has toured with his own group, 

the Charlie Watts Quintet, and appeared in London at Ronnie Scott's Jazz Club with the Charlie Watts Tentet. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

3 - Charlie Watts signed Rolling Stones Under Cover record sleeve record not included . Charles Robert Watts (born 2 June 1941) is an English 

drummer, best known as a member of the Rolling Stones since 1963. Originally trained as a graphic artist, he started playing drums in London's rhythm 

and blues clubs, where he met Brian Jones, Mick Jagger, and Keith Richards. In January 1963, he joined their fledgling group, the Rolling Stones, as 

drummer, while doubling as designer of their record sleeves and tour stages. Watts has been the only Rolling Stones member other than Jagger or 

Richards to have been featured on all of their studio albums. He cites jazz as a major influence on his drumming style. He has toured with his own group, 

the Charlie Watts Quintet, and appeared in London at Ronnie Scott's Jazz Club with the Charlie Watts Tentet. Charles Robert Watts (born 2 June 1941) is 

an English drummer, best known as a member of the Rolling Stones since 1963. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

4 - NASA Moon Walkers space collection 5 superb signed 14x15cm colour prints from astronauts Alan Bean, Eugene Cernan , John Irwin, Ed Mitchell 

and Charles Conrad. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

5 - Apollo 11 crew signed FDC framed and mounted. From Apollo Astronaut Walt Cunningham's personal collection with certificate. The cover is signed 

by Neil Armstrong, Buzz Aldrin and Michael Collins. Postmarked on 16th July 1969 with Kennedy Space Centre CDS slogan postmark and is addressed 

to Walt Cunningham. Good condition Est. £6,000 - 8000 

6 - Marshal of the Royal Air Force Hugh Montague Trenchard, 1st Viscount Trenchard TLS dated 18th August 1943. Marshal of the Royal Air Force 

Hugh Montague Trenchard, 1st Viscount Trenchard, GCB, OM, GCVO, DSO (3 February 1873 - 10 February 1956) was a British officer who was 

instrumental in establishing the Royal Air Force. He has been described as the Father of the Royal Air Force. Good condition Est. £400 - 600 

7 - Marshal of the Royal Air Force Hugh Montague Trenchard, 1st Viscount Trenchard signed album page cutting dated 18. 8. 43. Marshal of the 

Royal Air Force Hugh Montague Trenchard, 1st Viscount Trenchard, GCB, OM, GCVO, DSO (3 February 1873 - 10 February 1956) was a British officer 

who was instrumental in establishing the Royal Air Force. He has been described as the Father of the Royal Air Force. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

8 - Marshal of the Royal Air Force Hugh Montague Trenchard, 1st Viscount Trenchard signed Last Will and Testament and codicil letter. The will and 

the codicil are both signed. The will is 25cm x 38cm and the letter is 11cm x 17. 5cmMarshal of the Royal Air Force Hugh Montague Trenchard, 1st 

Viscount Trenchard, GCB, OM, GCVO, DSO (3 February 1873 - 10 February 1956) was a British officer who was instrumental in establishing the Royal 

Air Force. He has been described as the Father of the Royal Air Force. Good condition Est. £600 - 800 

9 - Helen Sharman 17x12 mounted and mounted signature piece includes superb colour photo and white card inscribed Aim High!. Helen Patricia 

Sharman, CMG, OBE, HonFRS (born 30 May 1963) is a chemist and cosmonaut who became the first British person, first Western European woman and 

first privately funded woman in space, as well as the first woman to visit the Mir space station, in May 1991. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

10 - Nasa Space collection two fantastic signed FDC by Astronaut Walt Cunningham Apollo 7 mission and David Scott Gemini 8 mission. Good 

condition Est. £60 - 80 
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11 - Buzz Aldrin signed 10x8 colour photo inscribed We Come in Peace Buzz Aldrin Apollo XI. Buzz Aldrin ( born Edwin Eugene Aldrin Jr. , January 20, 

1930) is an American former astronaut, engineer and fighter pilot. Aldrin made three spacewalks as pilot of the 1966 Gemini 12 mission, and, as Lunar 

Module Eagle pilot on the 1969 Apollo 11 mission, he and mission commander Neil Armstrong were the first two people to land on the Moon. Aldrin is the 

last surviving crew member of Apollo 11. Good condition Est. £500 - 600 

12 - Buzz Aldrin signed 14x11 mounted and framed colour photo. Buzz Aldrin ( born Edwin Eugene Aldrin Jr. , January 20, 1930) is an American former 

astronaut, engineer and fighter pilot. Aldrin made three spacewalks as pilot of the 1966 Gemini 12 mission, and, as Lunar Module Eagle pilot on the 1969 

Apollo 11 mission, he and mission commander Neil Armstrong were the first two people to land on the Moon. Aldrin is the last surviving crew member of 

Apollo 11. Good condition Est. £300 - 400 

13 - Concorde multi signed 12x8 colour photo signatures includes 13 flight crew signatures such as Cpt Colin Morris, Cpt John Hutchinson, Cpt Tim 

Orchard , Cpt Jeremy Rendell, Cpt Brian Walpole and FL Eng Pete Finley. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

14 - Baron Willy Coppens ALS dated 16th November 1971 fantastic three page letter includes some fantastic recollections from both World Wars. Willy 

Omer François Jean baron Coppens de Houthulst (6 July 1892 - 21 December 1986) was Belgium's leading fighter ace and the champion balloon buster 

of World War I. He was credited with 37 confirmed victories and six probables. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

15 - WW2 Luftwaffe ace Hans Ulrich Rudel signed typed note on his personal stationary to Herr Jaufmann 1981. Rare. Stuka pilot he was the most 

decorated German serviceman with the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves in Gold, Swords and Diamonds. Rudel was credited with the destruction of 519 tanks, 

one battleship, one cruiser, 70 landing craft and 150 artillery emplacements. He claimed 51 aerial victories and the destruction of more than 800 vehicles. 

He flew 2,530 ground-attack missions exclusively on the Eastern Front, usually flying the Junkers Ju 87 Stuka dive bomber. Good condition Est. £100 - 

150 

16 - Shirley Eaton collection 4 superb 10x8 rare, signed photos each picturing in her role as Jill Masterson in the James Bond film Goldfinger. Good 

condition Est. £80 - 120 

17 - The Award of the Victoria Cross to Airmen multi signed large DM medal cover includes signatures from seven VC winners Grp Cpt Leonard 

Cheshire, FL Lt J. A Cruickshank, W/O Norman Jackson , W/C Rod Learoyd, WC Bill Reid, Grp Cpt L. H Trent and ACM F. M. F West. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 80 

18 - Football Tottenham Hotspur player by player multi signed hard back book includes over 30 Spurs legends signatures from some great names such 

as Jimmy Greaves, Terry Dyson, Maurice Norman, Dave MacKay, Cliff Jones, Ted Ditchburn , Steve Perryman, Ricky Villa, Tommy Harmer, Les Allen , 

Peter Baker, Bobby Smith and Pat Jennings. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

19 - D Day World War II Arlette and Georgette Gondree signed 40th Anniversary of D Day FDC PM British Forces Postal Services 6 Jun 84. Arlette 

and Georgette Gondree were the first children to be liberated at 0016 hours D Day 6th June 1944 at the Gondree Café Pegasus Bridge. Limited edition 

93 of 102. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

20 - Deforest Kelly signed 10x8 black and white Star Trek photo. Jackson DeForest Kelley (January 20, 1920 - June 11, 1999), known to colleagues as 

Dee , was an American actor, screenwriter, poet, and singer known for his roles in Westerns and as Dr. Leonard Bones McCoy of the USS Enterprise in 

the television and film series Star Trek (1966-1991). Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

21 - Rare Stuntmans Belt and Plaque for the 2004 World Stunt Awards. The Belt is heavy oval shape 3 1/2 inches wide, has gold colour buckle with 

Stuntmens Associations of Motion Pictures with Camera in centre. A metal belt buckle, oval, with a raised lip/edge around circumference. In relief on the 

front, at top reads [Stuntmen's Association], and at the bottom [Of Motion Pictures]. In the middle is a relief depiction of a movie camera with a banner 

underneath reading [Hollywood], and a five point star at the left and right. The back is a loop and hook style buckle. Etched into the back, all vertically 

displayed, reads [The Stuntmen's Association Of/Motion Pictures And Television/Was Founded In Hollywood Calif. /1961, By Professional Stuntmen], 

[Sculptor/Al Shelton/Studio City, Ca. /In/Who's Who In The West], and a logo for the Stuntmen's Association. From collection of stuntman Derek Del 

Baker who doubled for hundreds of stars like Sean Connery, Michael Caine, John Wayne in many classic movies including Were Eagle Dares, Robin 

Hood Prince of Thieves, The Kray, The Living Daylights, Octopussy, Time Bandits, The Boys from Brazil, The Eagle Has Landed, The Professionals, The 

Sweeney and many more. Good condition Est. £600 - 800 

22 - WW2 Multiple signed Dambusters First Reunion Dinner Menu 1946. Signed by 20 former 617 sqn crew members inc Geoffrey Rice DFC, Fergus 

Byrne Percy John Mote, A Southwood, Ben Gilford, Arthur Rushton DFC. Also has first edition Paul Brickhill book The Dambusters signed twice by Harry 

Gross. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

23 - Vintage Guest Book belonging to JOHN BERNARD who was MD & ARTISTIC ADVISOR at THE HOUSE OF REVLON in NEW YORK includes 

over a hundred fantastic signatures of Entertainment and historical figures who visited the salon includes names such as Judy Garland , Jacqueline 

Kennedy nee Bouvier, Julie Newmar, Virna Lisi, Lynn Bari ,Clare Trevor , Joan Copeland , John Mills, Hayley Mills , Ann Todd , Sally Ann Howes , 

Laurence Harvey , Tamara Gera plus many more. Good condition Est. £500 - 600 

24 - Margaret Thatcher signed Charity by Pontormo FDC Double PM Altrincham, Cheshire 22 Jan 1975 . Margaret Hilda Thatcher, Baroness Thatcher, 

LG, OM, DStJ, PC, FRS, HonFRS (née Roberts; 13 October 1925 - 8 April 2013) was a British stateswoman who served as Prime Minister of the United 

Kingdom from 1979 to 1990 and Leader of the Conservative Party from 1975 to 1990. She was the longest-serving British prime minister of the 20th 

century and the first woman to hold that office. A Soviet journalist dubbed her the Iron Lady , a nickname that became associated with her 

uncompromising politics and leadership style. As prime minister, she implemented policies that became known as Thatcherism. Good condition Est. £40 - 

60 

25 - England World Cup 1966 multi signed Special Commemorative FDC 16 fantastic signatures include 10 of the Final team and 5 of the non-playing 

squad. Good condition Est. £400 - 500 

26 - Bobby Moore signed World Commemorative Cover 1930-1986 PM Nanumea Tuvalu 30 June 1986. Good condition Est. £180 - 200 

27 - Ballet signed photo collection. Three 6 x 4 inch b/w photos signed by Margot Fonteyn, Moira Shearer and Nadia Nerina. Scarce in ballet poses. 

Good condition Est. £100 - 150 

28 - Donald Trump signed 10x8 colour photo dedicated. Donald John Trump (born June 14, 1946) is an American media personality and businessman 

who served as the 45th president of the United States from 2017 to 2021. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

29 - Ivana Trump signed 10x8 colour photo. Czech-American businesswoman, media personality, fashion designer, author, and former model. She lived 

in Canada in the 1970s before relocating to the United States where she married Donald Trump in 1977. She held key managerial positions in The Trump 



 

 

Organization as vice president of interior design, as CEO and president of Trump's Castle casino resort, and as manager of the Plaza Hotel. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

30 - Muhammad Ali signed 10x8 black and white photo. American professional boxer, activist, entertainer, poet, and philanthropist. Nicknamed The 

Greatest, he is widely regarded as one of the most significant and celebrated figures of the 20th century, and is frequently ranked as the best 

heavyweight boxer of all time. Good condition Est. £300 - 400 

31 - Charlie Watts signed drumstick. Charles Robert Watts (born 2 June 1941) is an English drummer, best known as a member of the Rolling Stones 

since 1963. Originally trained as a graphic artist, he started playing drums in London's rhythm and blues clubs, where he met Brian Jones, Mick Jagger, 

and Keith Richards. In January 1963, he joined their fledgling group, the Rolling Stones, as drummer, while doubling as designer of their record sleeves 

and tour stages. Watts has been the only Rolling Stones member other than Jagger or Richards to have been featured on all of their studio albums. He 

cites jazz as a major influence on his drumming style. He has toured with his own group, the Charlie Watts Quintet, and appeared in London at Ronnie 

Scott's Jazz Club with the Charlie Watts Tentet. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

32 - Raymond Briggs signed 10x8 The Snowman animated photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

33 - Minder Memorabilia One episode of Minder featuring Dennis Waterman and George Cole has never been shown on national television. 

Produced in 1986 and just 28 minutes long, A Little Bit Of Give & Take was a one off production for British school children to learn about the dangers of 

taking drugs. This episode was sent to schools and health authorities as part of a video package called DOUBLE TAKE. The theme of this episode covers 

how young people might react to situations when they are offered drugs and how they might cope with overcoming this. The package (similar in size to a 

spoken word book, though thicker) contained a VHS tape, various teaching materials including a 25 page script to the episode, a poster with stills (also 

from the episode) this includes one of Terry with his boxing gloves on and many activity sheets with poor illustrations of the cast. The story, which is split 

into three parts, centres around vulnerable teenager Shaun Barker. Shaun comes to London as his parents can no longer look after him. This is a 

genuine original Double Take video package containing the unshown Minder film A Little Bit of Give and Take as sent to schools and health authorities in 

1986 and is in very , please see photographs. This really is an unusual piece of Minder Memorabilia! Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

34 - Alec Guinness signed 6x3 white card dedicated dated 1982. Sir Alec Guinness CH CBE (born Alec Guinness de Cuffe; 2 April 1914 - 5 August 

2000) was an English actor. After an early career on the stage, Guinness was featured in several of the Ealing Comedies, including Kind Hearts and 

Coronets (1949), in which he played nine different characters, The Lavender Hill Mob (1951), for which he received his first Academy Award nomination, 

and The Ladykillers (1955). He collaborated six times with director David Lean: Herbert Pocket in Great Expectations (1946), Fagin in Oliver Twist (1948), 

Col. Nicholson in The Bridge on the River Kwai (1957, for which he won the Academy Award for Best Actor and the BAFTA Award for Best Actor), Prince 

Faisal in Lawrence of Arabia (1962), General Yevgraf Zhivago in Doctor Zhivago (1965), and Professor Godbole in A Passage to India (1984). In 1970 he 

played Jacob Marley's ghost in Ronald Neame's Scrooge. He also portrayed Obi-Wan Kenobi in George Lucas's original Star Wars trilogy; for the original 

1977 film, he was nominated for Best Supporting Actor at the 50th Academy Awards. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

35 - David Niven signed 5x3 black and white photo. James David Graham Niven (1 March 1910 - 29 July 1983) was an English actor, memoirist and 

novelist. He won the Academy Award for Best Actor for his performance as Major Pollock in Separate Tables (1958). Other noted roles included 

Squadron Leader Peter Carter in A Matter of Life and Death, Phileas Fogg in Around the World in 80 Days, Sir Charles Lytton ( the Phantom ) in The Pink 

Panther and James Bond in Casino Royale (1967). Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

36 - Montgomery of Alamein initialled M of A CIGS envelope and addressed in his hand. Vintage envelope inscribed Brigadier John Wisley Inspection of 

Physical Training Room 627 Hotel Victoria. General Sir John Finlay Willasey Wilsey GCB CBE DL (18 February 1939 - 25 September 2019) was a British 

Army officer who served as Commander-in-Chief, Land Forces. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

37 - Field Marshal Bernard Law Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein signed Royal Tournament Army Individual Fencing Championship 

programme page dated 26th -28th April 1947. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

38 - Field Marshal Bernard Law Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein signed 11x8 mounted black and white photo. Good condition Est. 

£100 - 140 

39 - Concorde Barbara Harmer and Mr V H Mould signed Concorde Silver Jubilee 1994 FDC PM International Air Tattoo 94 30-31 July RAF Fairford 

Glos Concorde 25th Anniversary. Barbara Harmer (14 September 1953 - 20 February 2011) was the first qualified female Concorde pilot. Born in Staples 

Road, Loughton, Essex, the youngest of four daughters, she was raised in Bognor Regis, a seaside resort in West Sussex, England, where she attended 

a convent school. She left school aged 15 to pursue a career in hairdressing. On 25 March 1993 Harmer became the first qualified female Concorde pilot 

and later that year made her first Concorde flight as First Officer to New York City's John F. Kennedy International Airport (JFK). Jacqueline Auriol was 

the first woman to fly Concorde as a test pilot. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

40 - 50th Anniv Air Raid Pearl Harbor Signed General Francis Robert Gerard. 7 Dec 1991 USS Arizona Memorial Pearl Harbor Remembered Special 

Postmark. 50th Anniversary Air Raid Pearl Harbor This is No Drill Special cover showing Nakajima B5n2 Type 97 aircraft added cachet 07. 58 (Local 

Time) Emergency broadcast by Commander Logan C. Ramsey from Marine Air Base at Ewa Ford Island, Air Raid Pearl Harbour. This is No Drill 

Personally Signed by General Francis Robert Gerard 339th FG, 503rd FS on 4 Apr 1944. 8 Victories details enclosed. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

41 - World War II multi signed Westminster Abbey Battle of Britain memorial 2005 order of service includes 13 veteran signatures such as Tony 

Pickering, Pete Brothers, John Ellacombe and Tony Iveson. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

42 - Ringo Starr personally owned signed Tie comes complete with compliments slip from his management team and a black and white photo of the Fab 

four. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

43 - Kenny Baker signed 6x4 colour Star Wars post card photo inscribed To Brian Bleep! R2-D2 Kenny Baker. Kenneth George Baker (24 August 1934 - 

13 August 2016) was an English actor and musician. He portrayed the character R2-D2 in the Star Wars franchise and also appeared in The Elephant 

Man, Time Bandits, Willow, Flash Gordon, Amadeus and Labyrinth. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

44 - Alf Ramsey signed World Cup Mexico 1970 Official FA Commemorative cover with Mexico stamp and postmark. Good condition Est. £150 - 160 

45 - Field Marshal Bernard Law Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein signed FDI Air Mail Card series of 1971 PM Kitty Hawk May 15, 

1971, 27949. Field Marshal Bernard Law Montgomery, 1st Viscount Montgomery of Alamein, KG, GCB, DSO, PC, DL 17 November 1887 - 24 March 

1976, nicknamed Monty and The Spartan General , [10] was a senior British Army officer who served in the First World War, the Irish War of 

Independence and the Second World War. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 



 

 

46 - Millvina Dean signed 10x8 black and white Titanic photo includes rare full signature Eliza Gladys Millvina Dean. Eliza Gladys Millvina Dean (2 

February 1912 - 31 May 2009) was a British civil servant, cartographer, and the last survivor of the sinking of the RMS Titanic on 15 April 1912. At two 

months old, she was also the youngest passenger aboard. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

47 - Harold Wilson signed House of Lords TLS dated May 1994 on The Rt Hon The Lord Wilson of Rievaulx KG,OBE,FRS headed paper. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

48 - Concorde Barbara Harmer signed Concorde Venice FDC limited edition 4 of 7 courier signed PM Heathrow Airport 21. MY. 00 rare cover signed by 

Barbara Harmer Concorde pilot. Barbara Harmer (14 September 1953 - 20 February 2011) was the first qualified female Concorde pilot. Born in Staples 

Road, Loughton, Essex, the youngest of four daughters, she was raised in Bognor Regis, a seaside resort in West Sussex, England, where she attended 

a convent school. She left school aged 15 to pursue a career in hairdressing. On 25 March 1993 Harmer became the first qualified female Concorde pilot 

and later that year made her first Concorde flight as First Officer to New York City's John F. Kennedy International Airport (JFK). Jacqueline Auriol was 

the first woman to fly Concorde as a test pilot. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

49 - Leni Riefenstahl signed Royal Visit by Her Royal Highness The Princess Royal to Korea September 1988 flown FDC PM British Forces 2185 postal 

services 10 Sep 88. Helene Bertha Amalie Leni Riefenstahl 22 August 1902 - 8 September 2003) was a German film director, photographer, and actress, 

known for her seminal role in producing Nazi propaganda. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

50 - Mo Farah signed 16x12 colour photo pictured celebrating after winning world championship gold in Moscow 2013. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

51 - Connor McGregor signed 16x12 colour photo. Irish mixed martial artist, boxer, and businessman. He is a former Ultimate Fighting Championship 

(UFC) featherweight and lightweight double-champion. As of 19 July 2021, he is #9 in the UFC lightweight rankings. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

52 - Socrates signed 16x12 colour photo pictured while Captain of Brazil during the 1982 World Cup Finals in Spain. Socrates Brasileiro Sampaio de 

Souza Vieira de Oliveira, (19 February 1954 - 4 December 2011), simply known as Socrates, was a Brazilian footballer who played as an attacking 

midfielder. His medical degree and his political awareness, combined with style and quality of his play, earned him the nickname Doctor Socrates. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

53 - Tracey Emin signed hardback book titled Strangeland signature on the inside title page. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

54 - Orlando Bloom 16x10 mounted and matted signature piece includes superb image from his role in Troy. Orlando Jonathan Blanchard Copeland 

Bloom (born 13 January 1977)is an English actor. He made his breakthrough as the character Legolas in The Lord of the Rings film series, a role he 

reprised in The Hobbit film series. He gained further notice appearing in epic fantasy, historical, and adventure films, notably as Will Turner in the Pirates 

of the Caribbean film series. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

55 - Robert Duval 14x10 mounted and matted signature piece includes a fantastic image from his role as Ned Pepper in the 1969 Western True Grit. 

Robert Selden Duvall[ (born January 5, 1931) is an American actor and filmmaker whose career spans more than seven decades. He is the recipient of 

an Academy Award, four Golden Globe Awards, a BAFTA Award, two Primetime Emmy Awards, and a Screen Actors Guild Award. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

56 - Ken Dodd 16x10 mounted and matted signature piece includes superb black and white image of the legendary comedian. Sir Kenneth Arthur Dodd 

OBE (8 November 1927 - 11 March 2018) was an English comedian, singer and occasional actor. He was described as the last great music hall 

entertainer , and was primarily known for his live stand-up performances. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

Good condition Est. 16x12 mounted and matted signature piece includes superb black and white image. English singer and actor who recorded more 

than 80 easy listening and traditional pop singles in his lifetime. He was known as Mr. Moonlight after one of his early hits. Two of Vaughan's singles 

topped the UK Singles Chart - The Garden of Eden (1957) and Tower of Strength (1961). Good condition Est.  £30 - 40 

58 - Seal 16x12 mounted and matted signature piece includes fantastic image of the singer songwriter. Henry Olusegun Adeola Samuel (born 19 

February 1963), known professionally as Seal, is a British singer-songwriter. He has sold over 20 million records worldwide, with hit songs Crazy and 

Killer , the latter of which went to number one in the UK, and his most celebrated song, Kiss from a Rose , which was released in 1994. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

59 - Joan Armatrading 16x12 mounted and matted signature piece includes superb black and white photo. Joan Anita Barbara Armatrading, CBE ( born 

9 December 1950) is a Kittitian-English singer-songwriter and guitarist. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

60 - Kylie Minogue 17x12 mounted signature piece includes signed colour photo, CD and unsigned colour photo. Kylie Ann Minogue AO, OBE ( born 28 

May 1968), also known simply as Kylie, is an Australian singer and actress. Minogue is the highest-selling female Australian artist of all time, having sold 

over 70 million records worldwide. She has been recognised for reinventing herself in music and fashion, for which she is referred to by the European 

press as the Princess of Pop and a style icon. Her accolades include a Grammy Award, three Brit Awards and 17 ARIA Music Awards. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 40 

61 - Sophia Loren signed FCS celebrating 50 years of the NHS. Postmarked 23rd June 1998, Crewe. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

62 - Sir Chris Hoy signed 10x8 colour photo. Sir Christopher Andrew Hoy, MBE (born 23 March 1976) is a British racing driver and former track cyclist 

from Scotland who represented Great Britain at the Olympic and World Championships and Scotland at the Commonwealth Games. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

63 - Midge Ure signed Do they Know its Christmas VHS video sleeve includes VHS tape. James Ure OBE (born 10 October 1953) is a Scottish musician, 

singer-songwriter and producer. His stage name, Midge, is a phonetic reversal of Jim, the diminutive form of his actual name. Ure enjoyed particular 

success in the 1970s and 1980s in bands including Slik, Thin Lizzy, Rich Kids and Visage, and as the frontman of Ultravox. In 1984, he co-wrote and 

produced the charity single Do They Know It's Christmas? , which has sold 3. 7 million copies in the UK. The song is the second highest-selling single in 

UK chart history. Ure co-organised Band Aid, Live Aid and Live 8 with Bob Geldof. He acts as a trustee for the charity and also serves as an ambassador 

for Save the Children. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

64 - Set of 3 Stunning hand signed Star Wars professionally mounted displays! This beautiful set of 3 mounted displays consist of a 10 x8 photo, 

hand signed by Dave Prowse (Darth Vader), Brian Muir (sculptor of the Darth Vader helmet) and Stephen Calcutt (Chewbacca). These have been 

mounted with a logo underneath the photo, and the overall size of each mounted display is 14 inches x 11 inches. These signed photos are guaranteed 

authentic, and are supplied from one of the UK's leading autograph memorabilia companies. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

65 - Set of 5 Stunning hand signed Hellraiser professionally mounted displays! This beautiful set of 5 mounted displays consist of a 10 x8 photo, 

hand signed by the following: The first display is hand signed by all 4 cenobites, Doug Bradley, Nicholas Vince, Simon Bamford and Barbie Wilde. The 



 

 

other displays are hand singed by the individual actors, Doug Bradley (Pinhead), Nicholas Vince (Chatterer), Simon Bamford (Butterball) and Barbie 

Wilde (Female Cenobite). These have been mounted with a logo underneath the photo, and the overall size of the mounted display is 14 inches x 11 

inches. These signed photos are guaranteed authentic, and is supplied from one of the UK's leading autograph memorabilia companies. Good condition 

Est. £100 - 120 

66 - EXTREMELY RARE! Battlestar Galactica 1978 triple signed photo. This beautiful hand signed 10x8 photo is extremely rare, and features 

authentic signatures of three of the main characters in the 1978 classic sci fi tv show, Battlestar Galactica. The signatures are Patrick Macnee (Imperious 

Leader), Terry Carter (Col. Tighe) and Jane Seymour (Serina). This signed photo is guaranteed authentic, and is supplied from one of the UK's leading 

autograph memorabilia companies. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

67 - Blowout Sale! Lot of 10 Star Wars hand signed 10x8 photos. This beautiful lot of 10 hand signed photos are as follows: Tim Dry & Sean Crawford 

(Whiphid & Yakface), Tim Dry (Whiphid), Sean Crawford (Yakface), Tom Baker (Bendu), Chris Muncke (Captain Khurgee), Taylor Gray (Ezra), Toby 

Longworth (Lott Dod), Bronagh Gallagher (Captain Maoi Madakor), (Mark Austin (Boba Fett) and Tom Baker (Bendu). These signed photos are 

guaranteed authentic, and is supplied from one Good condition Est. of the UK's leading autograph memorabilia companies. £100 - 120 

68 - Blowout Sale! Lot of 19 horror / sci-fi / UFC hand signed 10x8 photos. This beautiful lot of 19 hand signed photos are as follows: UFC fighters 

Stephan Bonnar, Tito Ortiz and Uriah Faber, Christopher Larkin (The 100), Richard Harmon (The 100), Amanda Righetti (Friday 13th 2009), Mark 

Ghanime (Helix), Britne Oldford (Hunters), James Kyson Lee (Heroes), Eric Bruskotter (Starship Troopers), Kristen Gutoskie (Containment), Adrienne 

King (Friday 13th), Jason Lochlyn (Freddy vs Jason), Neil Napier (Helix), Billy Campbell (Helix), Laura Ortiz (The Hills Have Eyes), Lisa Sheridan 

(Invasion), Jessica Jane Clement (super sexy model) and Kristin Bauer (True Blood). These signed photos are guaranteed authentic, and is supplied from 

one of the UK's leading autograph memorabilia companies. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

69 - Golf Ryder Cup Heroes Multi signed mounted and framed colour photo signed by Captains Paul McGinley, Padraig Harrington and Darren 

Clarke. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

70 - Paul Tibbets Pilot of the Enola Gay Hiroshima Japan 6 Aug 1945 signed commemorative Envelope Well Win America Lets Go PM Honor Roll 

Halifax County War Memorial We Honor Those Who Gave All Dedication Station May 25, 2003, Halifax VA 24558. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

71 - Great War German aces Hans Ross, Otto Zimmermann, Fritz Loose, Henrich Hintz, Carl Berr signed SC3 RAF Northolt cover. Good condition Est. 

£40 - 60 

72 - Arthur Harris, Karl Donitz WW2 signed Sqn Ldr Bulloch Historic Aviators cover. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

73 - Barnes Wallis signed flown FDC PM 40th Anniversary British Forces 1532 Postal Services 15th Jun 1976 flown from RAF Finningley to Cardington 

Weybridge and Predannack in Domine TI XS 731 OF THWE Domine Sqn No 6 FTS. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

74 - Lt Col A. D Stirling and Gen Sir Neil Mathew Ritchie signed Royal Air Force Escaping Society Libya flown FDC (RAFES SC23). Good condition 

Est. £100 - 140 

75 - Hans Rossbach No 22Royal Air Force Abingdon multi signed flown FDC signatures included are Leutnant Ehrhardt von Teubern, Flugkapitan Gen 

Lt Hans Baur , General Lieutenant Theo Osterkamp and Leutnant Josef Jacobs. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

76 - Battle of Britain WWII multi signed 40th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain 1940-1980 FDC signatures include are Douglas Bader, Johnnie 

Johnson, John Cunningham, James Lacey and Bob Stanford Tuck. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

77 - Antony Eden. T. L. S. , January 1944, Thanking His Correspondent For A Gift For The Raf Benevolent Fund. He Continues By Commenting That 

Authority Has Recently Been Given To The Fairbridge Society To Resume The Passage Of Children To The Fairbridge Farm School . This Will Not 

Happen During The Winter. Good condition Est. £100 - 150 

78 - Harold Wilson. T. L. S. February 1994, Thanking His Correspondent For His Kind Remarks And Sending Him A Photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

79 - Space Shuttle Artifact collection each with a piece of one of the five Space shuttles. Piece of Discovery flown insulation blanket, Endeavour flown 

insulation blanket,, Columbia flown Duct Tape, Atlantis flown insulation blanket, Challenger flown metal insulation. Each piece is 1/2 cm square approx 

and fixed to bottom right of the cover. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

80 - Errol Flynn signed Christmas Greeting from Fison Airwork inscribed Thanks Phil great ride Errol Flynn. Philip Hale, lived and worked from the mid-

50s to the mid-60s in Jamaica as a helicopter crop spraying pilot. He was based in Charlotte Town, Prince Edward Island. At Christmas he would dress 

up as Santa and deliver presents by helicopter to families not easy to reach, and the children especially loved that. Philip had joined the Royal Airforce 

just before the war, and after getting his 'wings' was sent to Canada to train other pilots. After the war, he trained as a helicopter pilot and travelled the 

world crop spraying, eventually ending up in Jamaica on a long-term contract spraying bananas. Sometime in mid-1959 he was approached by Errol 

Flynn who asked him to fly himself and his young girlfriend up into the mountains to his retreat, as he was unable to accomplish the journey any other way 

because of ill health. Philip stayed overnight before flying back and later received this card thanking him. However, he never received payment because 

Errol Flynn died in October of that same year. Philip eventually gave up crop spraying but continued to fly helicopters, both as a personal pilot to one or 

two prominent people, and also as a 'taxi' out of Kidlington airport, transporting stars of stage and film to their various venues. On 30th January 1965, 

Philip was commissioned to fly his helicopter following the train carrying Winston Churchill's body from Waterloo to Bladon, so a photographer from Paris 

Match could take photographs. Good condition Est. £150 - 200 

81 - Margaret Thatcher signed Post Office FDC Direct Elections to the European Assembly pm First Day of Worth Valley Railway 9 May 1979. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

82 - Dame Twiggy Lawson signed British Textiles Royal Mail FDC PM Philatelic Bureau Edinburgh 23 July 1982. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

83 - Emma Thompson signed Magical Worlds Benham FDC PM Halstead Kent 21. 7. 98 E Nesbit 1858-1924. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

84 - Dr Who 10x8 multi signed The Light at the End colour photo signed by Tom Baker, Colin Baker, Sylvester McCoy and Paul McGann. Good 

condition Est. £50 - 60 

85 - Roger Moore signed 10x8 black and white photo. Sir Roger George Moore KBE (14 October 1927 - 23 May 2017) was an English actor. He is best 

known for portraying fictional secret agent James Bond in the Eon Productions film series, playing the character in seven feature films between 1973 and 

1985. Moore was the third actor in the role, and his seven appearances as Bond, from Live and Let Die to A View to a Kill, are the most of any actor in the 

Eon-produced entries. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

86 - Margaret Lockwood hand written letter on headed paper signature could be clipped. Margaret Lockwood, CBE (15 September 1916 - 15 July 1990), 

was an English actress. One of Britain's most popular film stars of the 1930s and 1940s, her film appearances included The Lady Vanishes (1938), Night 



 

 

Train to Munich (1940), The Man in Grey (1943), and The Wicked Lady (1945). She was nominated for the BAFTA Award for Best British Actress for the 

1955 film Cast a Dark Shadow. She also starred in the television series Justice (1971-74). Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

87 - Tottenham Hotspur 1961 Double winners multi signed vintage 12x8 black and white photo 7 signatures include Bobby Smith, Dave Mackay, Ron 

Henry, Cliff Jones, Maurice Norman, Terry Dyson and Les Allen. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

88 - Jimmy Greaves and Bobby Smith signed original black and white vintage photo pictured in action for Tottenham Hotspur. Good condition Est. £60 - 

80 

89 - Terry Medwin and Bobby Smith signed 10x8 original black and white photo pictured in action for Tottenham Hotspur. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

90 - Apollo 14 Moonwalker Dr Ed Mitchell signed 12 x 12 inch b/w space book page showing Ed on the moon with rare inscription plus signed First Day 

cover. Good condition Est. £160 - 180 

91 - Apollo 17 Moonwalker Harrison Schmitt signed 10 x 8 inch colour White Space Suit photo to Kelly. Good condition Est. £160 - 180 

92 - Dr Who 16x12 multi signed photo signed by 18 stars from the iconic BBC SCI Fi series includes Philip Voss, Prentis Hancock, Francois Pandolfo, 

Vicky Alcock, Barry Noble, Daniel Peacock, Phillip Jackson, Caroline Munro, Christopher Ryan, Michael Kilgarriff, Rula Lenska, Colin Spaull, John D 

Collins, John Leeson, Paul Bazely, Cheryl Rowlands, Sheila Reid and Leslie Ash. Condition 9/10. Good condition Est.. £40 - 60 

93 - Bill multi signed 16x12 Sun Hill photo 3 signatures includes Michael Jayston, Victoria Alcock and one other. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

94 - Harry Potter collection 9 assorted 7x5 x 6x4 signed photos from actors that have all had roles in the Harry Potter series includes Jim Broadbent 

,Emma Thompson, Imelda Staunton, Julie Walters, Toby Jones, Fiona Shaw, Sian Thomas and Suzie Toase. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

95 - Space signed photo collection. Four colour space magazine photos, two signed by Walt Cunningham Apollo 7 and Two by Col Alfred Worden 

Apollo 15, one has slight smudge to Apollo, 3 are 8 x 8 inches one little smaller. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

96 - Boxing Joe Frazier and Leon Evans signed 16 x 12 inch colour print of Evans painting titled Smokin. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

97 - World War II multi signed hardback book titled The Bomber Command Memorial We Will Remember Them 37 fantastic Bomber command 

veterans on bookplate includes W/O Phil Bates, W/Cdr John Bell DFC MBE , F/O Peter Bellingham , W/O Roy Briggs, Flt Lt John Duff Cooper, Flt Lt Bob 

Lasham DFC, Flt Alan Payne DFC plus many more great signatures. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

98 - The Glorious Dozen JG27 Luftwaffe aces multisigned Escape from Libya RAF Escaping Society cover. Only 124 covers signed by A Galland, E 

Neumann, G Rodel, E Borgen, E Dullberg, L Franzisket, H J Heinecke, W Schroer, F Vogl, E Clade, K H Bendert, F Korner, H Reuter. Lots photos inside 

and biography page of the pilots. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

99 - Bletchley Park Keith and Mavis Batey signed 7 x 5 inch b/w photo of the WW2 Enigma Machine. Condition 9/10. Good condition Est.. £30 - 34 

100 - David Jason signed 10x8 Only Fools and Horses colour photo pictured from the iconic episode where Del and Rodney are dressed up as Batman 

and Robin. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

101 - Brigitte Bardot signed 10x8 colour photo. Brigitte Anne-Marie Bardot ( born 28 September 1934), often referred to by her initials B. B. , is a French 

animal rights activist and former actress and singer. Famous for portraying sexually emancipated personae with hedonistic lifestyles, she was one of the 

best known sex symbols of the late 1950s and 1960s. Although she withdrew from the entertainment industry in 1973, she remains a major popular 

culture icon. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

102 - Sophia Loren signed 10x8 black and white photo rare image. Sofia Villani Scicolone Dame Grand Cross OMRI ( born 20 September 1934), known 

professionally as Sophia Loren, is an Italian actress. She was named by the American Film Institute as the 21st greatest female star of Classic Hollywood 

Cinema. She is currently the only living actress and highest-ranked living person mentioned on the list. She is also now one of the last major surviving 

stars from the Golden Age of Hollywood cinema. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

103 - David Gilmour and Polly Samson signed CD sleeve Yes I have Ghosts Disc included lot also comes with the paperback book titled A Theatre for 

Dreamers by Polly Samson. Polly Samson (born 29 April 1962) is an English novelist, lyricist and journalist. She is married to musician David Gilmour, 

and has written the lyrics to many of Gilmour's works, both as a solo artist and with the group Pink Floyd. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

104 - Anthony Daniels signed hardback book titled I Am C-3PO The Inside Story signature on the inside title dedicated. Anthony Daniels[a] (born 21 

February 1946) is an English actor and mime artist, best known for playing C-3PO in 10 Star Wars films. He is the only actor to have been involved / 

appeared in all theatrical films in the series, all canon animated television shows, as well as many of their spin-offs, including video games, radio serials, 

etc. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

105 - Sir Peter Scott collection 3 fantastic, signed Benham covers includes Charles Darwin Foundation , The British Butterfly Conservation Society and 

the Wildfowl Trust. Sir Peter Markham Scott, CH, CBE, DSC & Bar, FRS, FZS (14 September 1909 - 29 August 1989) was a British ornithologist, 

conservationist, painter, naval officer, broadcaster and sportsman. The only child of Antarctic explorer Robert Falcon Scott, he took an interest in 

observing and shooting wildfowl at a young age and later took to their breeding. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

106 - Star Wars Dave Prowse signed 14x11 mounted colour photo inscribed Dave Prowse is Darth Vader. David Charles Prowse MBE (1 July 1935 - 28 

November 2020) was an English bodybuilder, weightlifter and character actor in British film and television. He portrayed Darth Vader (voiced by American 

actor James Earl Jones) in the original Star Wars trilogy and a manservant in Stanley Kubrick's 1971 film A Clockwork Orange. In 2015, he starred in two 

documentaries concerning his Darth Vader role, one entitled The Force's Mouth which included Prowse voicing Darth Vader's lines with studio effects 

applied for the first time, and the other entitled I Am Your Father covering the subject of fallout between Prowse and Lucasfilm. Good condition Est.£30 - 

40 

107 - Joely Richardson signed 12x8 colour photo. Joely Kim Richardson (born 9 January 1965)[1] is an English actress. She is known for her role as 

Julia McNamara in the FX drama series Nip/Tuck (2003-10), and Queen Catherine Parr in the Showtime series The Tudors (2010). She has also 

appeared in films such as 101 Dalmatians (1996), Event Horizon (1997), The Patriot (2000), Return to Me (2000), Anonymous (2011), the Hollywood film 

adaptation of The Girl with the Dragon Tattoo (2011), the remake of Endless Love (2014), and the thriller Red Sparrow (2018). Richardson also recently 

starred as a supernaturally powered mutant and British government agent in the Starz series The Rook (2019). She is the younger sister of actress 

Natasha Richardson (1963-2009). Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

108 - Anthony Quayle, Harry Andrews, Sylvia Simms and John Mills signed Ice Cold in Alex mounted signature. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

109 - Susan Hayward 16x12 mounted signature piece includes black and white photo and signed album page. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

110 - Edward G Robinson 17x11 mounted signature piece includes black and white photo and signed album. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

111 - Alan Ladd 18x11 mounted signature piece includes black and white photo and signed album page mounted. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 



 

 

112 - Dawn French and Jennifer Saunders 16x12 mounted signature piece includes two signed album pages and a fantastic colour photo of the 

Comedy duo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

113 - Mike Rutherford (Genesis) signature piece in autograph presentation. Mounted with photograph to approx. 16 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £30 

- 40 

114 - Bill Wyman signature piece in autograph presentation. Mounted with photograph to approx. 16 x 12 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

115 - Ray Davies (The Kinks) autograph mounted display. Mounted with photograph to approx. 16 x 12 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

116 - Glen Campbell signed photo. Set in a 16 x 12 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

117 - James Mason signed photo. One additional photo included unsigned. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

118 - Peter Ustinov autograph mounted display, photo included. 16 x 12 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

119 - Anthony Quinn (Guns Of Navarone) signature piece in autograph presentation. Mounted with photograph to approx. 16 x 12 inches. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

120 - Earnest Borgnine signature piece in autograph presentation. Mounted with photograph to approx. 16 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

121 - Rod Taylor signature piece in autograph presentation. Mounted with photograph to approx. 16 x 12 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

122 - Apollo 13 Astronaut James Lovell signed rare 10 x 8 inch colour White space suit photo with scarce inscription, Houston we have a problem 

James Lovell Apollo 13. Good condition Est. £300 - 400 

123 - Apollo 11 Astronaut Michael Collins signed rare 10 x 8 inch colour White space suit photo . Good condition Est. £300 - 400 

124 - Apollo 16 Astronaut John Young signed rare 10 x 8 inch colour White space suit photo with scarce inscription, John Young 9th Man on the Moon 

Apollo 16 Cdr. Good condition Est. £400 - 600 

125 - Laurel and Hardy signed 3 x 2 inch autograph album page with colour vignette on other facing page. In centre of vintage 1940/50s autograph 

album. Also has a number of other autographs inc Douglas Reeves, Sir Adrian Bolt, Freddie Mills, J C T Archer and a dozen others needing identification. 

Good condition Est. £300 - 400 

126 - Titanic survivor Eva Hart signed 6 x 4 inch colour Titanic postcard, numbered 2 of 100. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

127 - Titanic survivor Eva Hart signed 1992 Titanica Imax film cover, numbered 2 of 100. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

129 - Rolling Stones Brian Jones, Bill Wyman and Charlie Watts signed back of 1965 Concert Ticket, some signs of age. Good condition Est. £500 - 

600 

130 - Sherpa Tenzing and Edmund Hilary signed 1978, 25th ann Ascent of Everest Nepal coin cover in blue presentation wallet. Good condition Est. 

£200 - 300 

131 - Test Pilot Mike Lithgow and others signed hardback book Mach One. Also signed by David Morgan, William Colquhoun and two not identified. 

Dedicated to J G Faulkner. Michael John Mike Lithgow, OBE (20 August 1920 - 22 October 1963) was a British aviator and chief test pilot for Vickers 

Supermarine who became the holder of the World Absolute Air Speed Record in 1953 flying a Supermarine Swift. He died when the prototype BAC One-

Eleven airliner crashed in 1963. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

132 - Apollo X1 Buzz Aldrin Moonwalker astronaut signed hardback book No Dream is too High. Good condition Est. £160 - 180 

133 - James Bond George Lazenby signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo gum in hand with Houses of Parliament in background. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

134 - Flt Lt Charles William Anderson Scott, AFC signed small irregularly cut signature piece. 13 February 1903 - 15 April 1946 was an English aviator. 

He won the MacRobertson Air Race, a race from London to Melbourne, in 1934, in a time of 71 hours. While serving with the RAF, Scott gained a 

reputation for his aerobatic skill and was RAF heavyweight boxing champion for two consecutive years. He left the RAF in 1926 and emigrated to 

Australia, where he took up a post as a commercial pilot for the fledgling airline company Queensland and Northern Territory Aerial Services (now 

Qantas). In 1929, while on leave from QANTAS following a crash in a de Havilland DH.50J, Scott met his first wife Kathleen. In 1930, he broke the solo 

record from Brisbane to Melbourne in a de Havilland DH.60 Gipsy Moth aeroplane to get to the birth of his daughter Rosemary. Scott broke the England-

Australia solo flight record in 1931, flying a de Havilland DH.60 Moth.[citation needed] For this achievement, the King awarded him the Air Force Cross in 

1931. Competing against fellow pilots such as Bert Hinkler, Charles Kingsford Smith and Jim Mollison, Scott went on to beat the Australia-England solo 

flight record in 1932 and then re-took the England-Australia the same year. In 1934, he was picked, along with Tom Campbell Black, to fly one of three 

purpose-built de Havilland DH.88 Comet Racers to compete in the MacRobertson Air Race, which is still considered the world's greatest air race. Scott 

and Black won the race, breaking the England-Australia flight record of 162 hours down to 52 hours and 33 minutes. They reached the finish line in 

Melbourne in 71 hours, winning the £10.000 prize money and becoming world-famous overnight. Following the race, Scott received several medals and 

awards, including the Gold Medal of the Royal Aero Club and was celebrated wherever he went, including invitations from King Edward VIII. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

135 - Space 1999 Card signed Peter Cushing, Christopher Lee and Patrick Troughton, rare ATV greeting card signed on inside pages. Good 

condition Est. £200 - 300 

136 - Space 1999 Card signed collection 14 autographs of series actors signed on, rare ATV greeting cards signed on inside pages. Includes Louise 

Jameson, Catherine Schell, Barbara Bain, Leo Mckern, Tony Anholt, Sarah Douglas, Martin Landau, Judy Geeson, Barbara Kellerman, Peter Bowles, 

Zienia Merton, Nick Tate. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

137 - Lord Dowding WW2 signed 1966 typed letter on personal stationary regarding a meeting. Good condition Est. £600 - 800 

138 - An incredible and stunning Washington Green Fine Art Marvel CC Fine Art made Marvel Superheroes large, limited edition Giclee art print ' 

The Amazing Spider-Man #50 '. Large canvas reproduction of the original comic book cover. Limited Edition No.LXXX (80) Signed to the corner by Marvel 

creator Stan Lee in black marker. Edition number also stated to corner. With certificate of authenticity. Comes beautifully and professionally framed to a 

total size of: 112cm x 80cm. As new (only ever unpacked for this auction). A stunning piece of Marvel comic artwork. Good condition Est. £1,000 - 1500 

139 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces multiple signed RAF coverFF5. Signed by Generalleutnant Adolf Dolfo Joseph Ferdinand Galland. Knights Cross with Oak 

Leaves, Swords and Diamonds (One of only 27). Oberstleutnant Gunther Hupatz Seeger Knights Cross of the Iron Cross, Colonel William E Bill Leverette 

DSC DFC Air Medal (20) Order of Alexander Nevsky. Was a former German Luftwaffe fighter ace. Seeger scored 56 victories in 504 missions. All his 

victories were recorded over the Western front and include eight four-engine bombers. He participated in Battle of France and recorded his first victory on 

8 June by shot down a French Morane fighter near Soissons. During the Battle of Britain he was assigned with 3./JG 2 which based at Beaumont-le-

Roger. Seeger claimed a further three victories, including two RAF Spitfire fighters. From 27 March to 19 June 1941, Seeger remained in an instructor. He 



 

 

returned to front line duty where he flew with several famous aces such as Wilhelm Balthasar, Walter Oesau, Rudolf Pflanz and Erich Leie. By the end of 

1941, Seeger added 19 victories to his credit. Good condition Est. £26 - 30 

140 - First Jet pilot WW2 1939 Flugkapitan Erich Karl Warsitz signed First Flight RAF cover. Was a German test pilot of the 1930s. He held the rank 

of Flight-Captain in the Luftwaffe and was selected by the Reich Air Ministry as chief test pilot at Peenemunde West. He is remembered as the first 

person to fly an aircraft under liquid-fuelled rocket power, the Heinkel He 176, on June 20, 1939, and also the first to fly an aircraft under turbojet power, 

the Heinkel He 178, on August 27 the same year. His aeronautical training as a sport flier for the A-2 licence began at the Academic Aviation Group Bonn 

Hangelar (1929-1930). Meanwhile he was awarded the major K-2 aerobatics licence, passed the blind-flying training and obtained the navigation 

certificate for short distances. Good condition Est. £26 - 30 

141 - First Jet pilot WW2 1939 Flugkapitan Erich Karl Warsitz, Lisa Heinkel and V L Heinkel Jr signed First Flight RAF cover. Was a German test 

pilot of the 1930s. Warsitz held the rank of Flight-Captain in the Luftwaffe and was selected by the Reich Air Ministry as chief test pilot at Peenemunde 

West. He is remembered as the first person to fly an aircraft under liquid-fuelled rocket power, the Heinkel He 176, on June 20, 1939, and also the first to 

fly an aircraft under turbojet power, the Heinkel He 178, on August 27 the same year. His aeronautical training as a sport flier for the A-2 licence began at 

the Academic Aviation Group Bonn Hangelar (1929-1930). Meanwhile he was awarded the major K-2 aerobatics licence, passed the blind-flying training 

and obtained the navigation certificate for short distances. Good condition Est. £36 - 40 

142 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces signed Adler Tag Cover Anton Lindner KC and Major Kurt Huhn KC the Iron Cross. Oberstleutnant Anton Lindner Knights 

Cross of the Iron Cross. Served with the Luftwaffe in WWII with JG 51 and has 50 recorded victories against enemy aircraft, flying mainly the ME 109. 

Gaining his RK on 8th April 1944. Major Kurt Huhn Knights Cross of the Iron Cross Born on August 1st, 1912, in Paaren (Osthavelland), Germany, he 

began his military career on 1st March 1933 as a cadet of the German police force. Transferred to Luftwaffe on 1st October 1935, he was trained as a 

dive bomber pilot and, upon completion of his course, was assigned to serve, as Leutnant , in 4./St.G 165 (4th Staffel of Stukageschwader 165), then 

headquartered in Schweinfurt. After participating in the invasion of Yugoslavia (April 1941), Huhn and his unit would be moved to the east in order to take 

part in the invasion of the USSR (Operation Barbarossa). In the early months of the advance on the Russian steppes, the Stukas led by Huhn would play 

a decisive role in the siege and destruction of large Soviet forces (the battles of the pockets - Kesselschachten). At the same time, the Hauptmann Huhn 

also began to accumulate the function of Operations Officer of the St.G 77. Named on 01.07.1942 Kommandeur of II./St.G 77, Huhn led this unit during 

the Battle of Stalingrad, when his Stukas were the main air support force available to the German 6th Army trapped in the besieged city. Despite the tragic 

outcome of the battle, Huhn's leadership was recognized, and on March 17th, 1943, he was awarded the Iron Cross Knight Cross , after more than 400 

combat missions. Huhn remained in the front of combat until August of 1943, when it was transferred to the 9th School of Flight of War (Luftkriegschule 9 

- LKS 9), to act like instructor of flight and tactics of combat. From December 1943, Huhn assumed the position of Chief Inspector of the LKS 1 and LKS 2 

schools, where he would remain until the end of the war in May 1945. Of note is that, as the battle became more violent and desperate, the planes began 

to operate closer to the front of the battle, in order to allow more missions to be performed daily. Having executed a total of 550 combat missions (of 

which at least 400 in Russia), always aboard the Junkers Ju 87 Stuka , Major Kurt Huhn passed away on September 3rd, 1997, at the age of 85 in 

Germany. Good condition Est. £36 - 40 

143 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces signed Adler Tag Cover Major Hans Ekkehard Bob. Hauptmann Josef Haibock KC. Major Hans Ekkehard Bob Knights 

Cross of the Iron Cross, He was a German Fighter pilot, serving with the Luftwaffe. During World War II, Bob flew approximately seven hundred combat 

Missions, and claimed sixty victories; thirty-seven of which were on the eastern front. In 1939, shortly before the Invasion of Poland, Bob was transferred 

to the newly formed 3./JG 21 (later known as the Devils Squadron) which was redesignated at June 6, 1940, into 9./JG 54. It was equipped with the Bf 

109 fighter, an aircraft Bob would become very familiar with over the years, flying every model except the Kurfurst. During the Battle of Britain 9./JG 54 

was activated as a Jabo (fighter-bomber) unit, targeting shipping vessels. By Nov 1940, Bob had recorded 19 kills, and was awarded the Ritterkreuz des 

Eisernen Kreuzes by Reichsmarschall Hermann Goring on March 7, 1941. On September 29, 1942, Bob had his 50th victory, and was promoted to 

Hauptmann. On April 17, 1943, Bob recorded his 57th Victory; the ramming of a USAAF Boeing B-17 Bomber near Bremen with his Bf 109 G-6. He bailed 

out and survived the crash without injury. On August 1, Bob was promoted to the rank of Major and was appointed Gruppenkommandeur of IV./JG 54. By 

May 1944, Bob was back at the Western front as Gruppenkommandeur of II./JG 3; based in the Normandy invasion front corridor, flying 

Reichsverteidigung (Defense of the Reich) duties. In August he was transferred to Erprobungskommando 262 where he learned to fly the Me 262. In early 

1945 his experience led to his becoming a member of Generalmajor Josef Kammhuber's staff. Bob was responsible for allocating newly built Me-262's to 

operational units Bob was one of the aces chosen to fly as a member of the jet fighter unit JV 44, led by Adolf Galland. The cover carries a more detailed 

description of his career inside Hauptmann Josef Haibock Knights Cross of the Iron Cross The Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross was awarded to recognise 

extreme battlefield bravery or successful military leadership. Josef Haibock joined the Austrian Bundesheer in 1956 and retired in 1977 as a General 

Major. During his career he was credited with 77 aerial victories in 600+ missions. Aviator badge Front Flying Clasp of the Luftwaffe Iron Cross (1939) 

2nd Class 1st Class Wound Badge (1939) in Black or Silver German Cross in Gold on 17th October 1943 as Hauptmann in the 1./Jagdgeschwader 52 

Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross on 9th June 1944 as Hauptmann and Gruppenkommandeur of the I./Jagdgeschwader 3 Udet. Good condition Est. £36 - 

40 

144 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces signed Adler Tag Cover Johann Pichler Kc; Joachim Poetter KC. Joachim Poetter KC was a German World War II bomber 

pilot. He was awarded the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross on April 16, 1942. He was born in Metz, Alsace-Lorraine, on January 1, 1913. Poetter joined 

the German Army straight from school. Potter began a brilliant career in the Luftwaffe. After various assignments in France and on the Eastern front, 

Potter became an ace. Joachim Potter was appointed Gruppenkommandeur of I./KG 77 commanded the first Group of the 77th Kampfgeschwader on 25 

October 1941. He was eventually awarded the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross on April 16, 1942. The Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross principally was the 

highest award of Germany to recognize extreme battlefield bravery or successful military leadership during World War II. Poetter participated on all of the 

major fronts in the European Theatre, until the dissolution of his unit in 1944. When he returned to West Germany after war, Poetter enlisted again in the 

new German Army, the Bundeswehr, in 1955. He became colonel (Oberst) in the West German Air Force (Bundesluftwaffe). After his military retirement, 

on March 1971, Joachim Poetter died on 17 November 1992. Leutnant Johann Pichler Knights Cross of the Iron Cross. He was one of the stalwarts of 

JG77, serving with that Unit throughout the war. He served in the Mediterranean theatre, scoring his first victory on 16.05.1941 - a Hurricane. He 

continued his success when JG77 moved to Russia before returning to the Med again in 1943. JG77 in 1944 began to encounter US heavy bombers on a 

regular basis and Pichler scored well against these formidable adversaries. He scored 75 Victories, which included 16 four engine bombers. Good 

condition Est. £36 - 40 



 

 

145 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces signed Adler Tag Cover Major Elmar Schaefer KC, Hauptmann Diether Lukesch KC. Major Elmar Schaefer Knights Cross 

of the Iron Cross, As Oberleutnant Elmar Schaefer and Lt. Martin Mobus and veteran observer Unteroffizier Gerhard Grenzel, became the first Stuka 

crews to receive the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross. Receiving it on the 8th May 1940 Hauptmann Diether Lukesch Knights Cross of the Iron Cross with 

Oak Leaves (born July 15, 1918, in Hadersdorf-Weidlingau, Penzing, Wien - died February 28, 2004) was German World War II Luftwaffe bomber pilot. 

During the course of the war he was decorated with Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross and Oak Leaves. He was one of the first pilots to carry out jet 

bombing missions flying the Arado Ar 234. In October 1944, as his Arado training proceeded, Lukesch was awarded Oak Leaves to his Knight's Cross of 

the Iron Cross. On the day before Christmas 1944, Lukesch led nine Ar 234B-2s in the first jet bombing missions ever, supporting the German 

counterattack out of the Ardennes. The target was a factory complex at Liège, Belgium. In the days that followed, Lukesch and the Arado pilots attacked 

Allied troops, rail yards, and other positions. On New Year's Day 1945, Lukesch led history's first jet, night-bombing sortie, attacking targets at Brussels 

and Liège. He concluded the war with a total of 436 bombing and long-range reconnaissance missions. He was taken prisoner of war by the American 

forces and released on 27 July 1945. After WWII Lukesch at first worked for US Armed Forces in Austria. He then became a commercial airline pilot, 

flying for 18 years first with KLM, and later Lufthansa. Good condition Est. £36 - 40 

146 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces signed Adler Tag Cover Oberst Johannes Schalk KC, Georg Christl KC. Oberst Johannes Schalk Knights Cross of the Iron 

Cross (19 September 1903 - 9 November 1987) was a flying ace and high ranking officer in the German Luftwaffe during World War II. He is credited with 

15 aerial victories, 4 of which on the Eastern front, claimed in 163 combat missions. He joined the Austrian Bundesheer in 1922 and as a Leutnant was 

trained to fly in 1928. He became a leader of a fighter squadron in August 1933 and was appointed commander of the Austrian Jagdgruppe 1 (1st fighter 

group) He was one of the best Austrian aerobatic pilots and gained experience at various delegations to Germany and Italy. After the Anschluss, the 

annexation of Austria and the integration of the Bundesheer into the German Wehrmacht, Schalk became Gruppenkommandeur (group commander) of 

the IV./Jagdgeschwader 134 (4th group of fighter wing 134) on 1 August 1938. This unit was later renamed and became the nucleus of 

III./Zerstörergeschwader 26 (ZG 26-destroyer wing 26) on 1 May 1939. Schalk claimed five aerial victories during the Battle of France and six during the 

Battle of Britain, three of which were shot down by his wireless radio operator Unteroffizier Scheuplein. He was one of the first members of the Luftwaffe 

to receive the Ehrenpokal der Luftwaffe and the first Zerstörer (destroyer) pilot to receive the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross (Ritterkreuz des Eisernen 

Kreuzes) on 11 September 1940 after nine aerial victories. Oberstleutnant Georg Christl Knights Cross of the Iron Cross. Born on 3 October 1913 at 

Pfaffenberg in Niederbayern. Christl participated in the Battle of Britain with III./ZG 26. On 31 August 1940 he escorted Do 17 bombers to raid Duxford 

and was intercepted by RAF fighters. His aircraft was hit and Oberleutnant Christl was obliged to crash-land back at his base Arques in France. Christl 

was Staffelkapitan of 7./ZG 26 based on Sicily flying Bf 110s in December 1940. His role was to protect the supply routes from Italy to North Africa. He 

would also be called upon to attack enemy shipping, perform reconnaissance missions and freie Jagd patrols and support the ground forces during the 

campaign in North Africa. He also participated in the invasion of Yugoslavia and flew missions over Malta. On 9 April 1941, Hauptmann Christl was 

leading 7./ZG 76, escorting He 111 bombers raiding Tobruk harbour. The formation was intercepted by RAF Hurricanes and during the ensuing combat 

Christl claimed one shot down. His victim was the RAF ace Flying Officer. George Goodman (12.666 destroyed and 2.333 damaged victories) of 73 Sqn, 

who force-landed within the outer defences of Tobruk unhurt. In December 1941, 7./ZG 26 was transferred to Derna in North Africa to counter the Allied 

counter-attack, Operation Crusader. Hauptmann Christl assumed command of III./ZG 76 on 25 December 1941. He was to lead the Gruppe until its 

withdrawal from the Mediterranean theatre, being awarded the Ritterkreuz for his leadership in the desert on 18 March 1942. He finally relinquished 

command on 12 July 1943 when the Gruppe was withdrawn from Italy back to Germany. Christl was transferred to a staff role with the General der 

Jagdflieger. Major Christl was posted to Parchim in July 1944 to command Jagdruppe 10, an experimental testing unit of specialised anti-Bomber 

weapons, until the end of war. Georg Christl was credited with seven victories, although one source has credited him a victory total of 19. Good condition 

Est. £36 - 40 

147 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces signed Adler Tag Cover Hauptmann Heinrich Schmetz, Hauptmann Alois Magg KC. Hauptmann Alois Magg Knights Cross 

of the Iron Cross Flew with the Luftwaffe with KG2 Holzhammer, and flew Do17s, Do217s, Ju188s & Me410s Awarded his Iron Cross on the 5th of 

September 1944. Commanded Staka 15./NJG 2 from 01.12.44 to 29.04.45 Hauptmann Heinrich Schmetz Knights Cross of the Iron Cross After beginning 

his lifetime in aviation piloting gliders at age 14, Schmetz entered the Luftwaffe in 1935 and after navigator training was sent to Kampfgeschwader (KG) 

253, the General Wever bomber wing, where he flew the Junkers 52, Dornier 23 and Junkers 86. In late 1937, he entered the reserves and resumed 

studies for a degree in aeronautical engineering. A few days before the blitzkrieg into Poland, he was recalled to active service in his old wing, now re-

designed KG 4. In the spring of 1940, Schmetz was assigned to 7./KG 4 and often flew missions with the Staffelkapitan, Hajo Herrmann, first in the 

Heinkel 111 and later in the Junkers 88. He participated in the attack on France and the Low Countries and then in Operation Weserubung, the campaign 

into Denmark and Norway. During the Battle of Britain, Schmetz flew night missions against British industrial complexes and coastal shipping. When his 

bomber unit moved to Sicily, he saw action from Gibraltar to Greece. On a spectacular night attack on Piraeus harbour, Schmetz scored a direct hit on the 

British ammunition ship Clan Frazier. The explosion sank eleven ships and devastated the port. In late 1941, he returned to the Western Front to fly 

reconnaissance over the North Sea and English Channel. In 1942, this skilled navigator went to pilot training. After earning his pilot's badge, he was 

moved to a unit testing radio-controlled bombs, the first effective guided munitions. In 1943, Schmetz was assigned to KG 100 in Dornier 217's. When the 

allies made amphibious landings at Salerno, KG 100 mounted an attack. Schmetz scored his first victories in September, hitting the British battleship 

Warspite and sinking the Italian battleship Roma. He was chosen to command III/KG 100, a bomber group, just in time to defend against the Normandy 

invasion. As the allied beachhead expanded, Schmetz led a composite unit of German airmen, soldiers, and sailors in an epic retreat from southern 

France. As the allied armies closed in on his homeland, Schmetz became manager for unguided rockets, working with Wernher von Braun. After the war, 

he worked for the French navy, ironically using Junkers 188s, testing captured German guided bombs. In 1956, he joined the newly created Bundeswehr, 

serving on weapons evaluation teams. In 1965 in Dayton, Ohio, he worked on joint German-American projects to develop a vertical/short take-off and 

landing fighter. Returning to Europe, he worked on NATO's Panavia fighter program, and the MILAN anti-tank and the ROLAND anti-aircraft missiles. He 

ended his active duty service as liaison to the US Army, Redstone Arsenal. Good condition Est. £36 - 40 

148 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces signed Adler Tag Cover Oberstleutnant Helmut Bennemann KC, Oberstleutnant Bernard Woldenga KC. Oberstleutnant 

Bernard Woldenga Knights Cross of the Iron Cross Born 4 December 1901 in Hamburg and died 19 January 1999. During World War II Woldenga served 

in the German Luftwaffe commanded the JG 27 and JG 77 fighter wings. Woldenga's career started as a captain in the merchant marine. He started his 

flight training in 1928 and worked as chief pilot for the FVK Warnemunde. He transferred to the newly emerging Luftwaffe, taking command as 

Gruppenkommandeur of the I./Jagdgeschwader 131 (JG 131) - later renamed to I./Jagdgeschwader 1 (JG 1) - on 1 April 1937. With this unit he 

participated in the invasion of Poland in 1939. He surrendered command of the Gruppe on 1 February 1940 and was transferred to the 



 

 

Reichsluftfahrtministerium. He briefly led Jagdgeschwader 27 (JG 27) on the Channel Front from 11 October to 22 October 1940 before he was made 

Geschwaderkommodore of Jagdgeschwader 77 (JG 77). JG 77 distinguished itself under his leadership in the Balkans Campaign and invasion of Crete. 

JG 77 claimed 50 aerial victories, 114 ground victories, sank 5 fast attack crafts and 81,000 gross register tons (GRT) of merchant shipping. Woldenga 

himself flew numerous ground support missions. He received the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross (Ritterkreuz des Eisernen Kreuzes) for these 

accomplishments. He again took command of JG 27 on 21 June 1941 on the Russian front during Operation Barbarossa and claimed 4 aerial victories. 

He relocated the Geschwaderstab to North Africa in December 1941. He was appointed Flieger Fuhrer Balkan on 10 June 1942. His last service position 

of the war was commander of the Luftkriegschule 10 in Fürstenwalde near Berlin He is credited with three aerial victories of which 2 were claimed on the 

Eastern front. Oberstleutnant Helmut Bennemann Knights Cross of the Iron Cross. Born 16th March 1915 and died 17th November 2007. During World 

War II Bennemann served in the German Luftwaffe claiming 93 aerial victories in over 400 combat missions. The majority of his victories were claimed 

over the Eastern front. His commands included Geschwaderkommodore of the JG 53 fighter wing. He held the position of Adjutant of I./JG 52 in June 

1940. He claimed his first aerial victory on 26 August, when he shot down a RAF Spitfire near Dover. On 15 September, Bennemann claimed three RAF 

Hurricane shot down to record his sixth through eighth victories. On 27 April 1941, he was appointed Staffelkapitän of 3./JG 52. By the time I./JG 52 was 

transferred to the Eastern front in September 1941, Bennemann had claimed 12 victories. On 14 June 1942, Bennemann was promoted to 

Gruppenkommandeur of I./JG 52. By the End of 1942 his score stood at 72 victories. With his score at 88 victories, Benemann was severely wounded by 

the explosion of an incendiary bomb on 10 May 1943. Convalescence kept him from combat duty for some months. Bennemann was appointed 

Geschwaderkommodore of JG 53 on 9 November 1943, taking over command from Oberst Günther Freiherr von Maltzahn. On 25 April 1944, he shot 

down a USAAF B-24 over Bologna to claim his 90th victory. However, his Bf 109G-6 (W.Nr. 163 314) Black 3 was hit by defensive fire and Bennemann 

was again wounded, baling out successfully. In June 1944, Bennemann led the Geschwaderstab of JG 53 on a short return to the Eastern front, to direct 

the supply missions for the relief of the city of Vilna. The unit departed Russia for Wunstorf near Hannover in Germany on 22 July. From August 1944, 

Bennemann led JG 53 on Reichsverteidigung missions, initially from bases in France, then from bases in Germany. He claimed his last three victories in 

October 1944 to bring his final score to 93. Among his 93 victories are at least 10 Il-2 Sturmoviks claimed over the Eastern front. In early 1945 he 

participated in the conspiracy against the Reichsmarschall and chief of the Luftwaffe Hermann Goering in what is referred to as the Fighter Pilots Revolt. 

Good condition Est. £36 - 40 

149 - WW2 Luftwaffe aces signed Adler Tag Cover Oberleutnant Gerhard Krems KC, Major Erich Rudorffer KC. Major Erich Rudorffer Knights Cross 

with Oak Leaves and Swords (born 1 November 1917) is a German former Luftwaffe fighter ace, one of a handful who served with the Luftwaffe through 

the whole of World War II. He is 7th most successful fighter pilot in the history of air warfare, and currently both the oldest jet fighter ace, and the most 

successful ace still living. Rudorffer claimed a total of 222 victories, fighting in all the major German theatres of war, including the European and 

Mediterranean Theatre of Operations During the war he flew more than 1000 combat missions, was engaged in aerial combat over 300 times, was shot 

down by flak and enemy fighters 16 times and had to take to his parachute 9 times. His 222 aerial victories include 58 heavily armoured Il-2 Sturmovik 

ground attack aircraft. He was also responsible for sinking a British submarine. Rudorffer got his first victory over a Curtiss Hawk 75, on 14 May 1940. He 

scored eight more times before the capitulation of France. He flew throughout the Battle of Britain, and legend has him being pursued down Croydon High 

Street below rooftop level by a Hurricane. He achieved his nineteenth victory on 1 May 1941; he was then awarded the Ritterkreuz and appointed 

Staffelkapitän of 6./JG 2 the following month. By the end of December 1941 he had claimed 40 kills. In July 1943 Hauptmann Rudorffer was appointed to 

command II./JG 54 on the Eastern Front. He claimed his first victory here on 7 August. Due to the experience gained by fighting the RAF he achieved 

incredible success. During his first sortie on 24 August 1943, 5 Soviet aircraft were downed in 4 minutes. On 11th October 1943 Erich Rudorffer wrote 

history when during 17 minutes he claimed 13 kills. He earned his nickname Fighter of Libau on 28 October 1944 near the Latvian city of Libau. While 

preparing to land he spotted a Soviet task force of about 60 close air support aircraft on its way to attack Libau airfields. He broke off the landing and 

engaged the enemy without any backup. He drove off the attackers, shooting down nine enemy aircraft within 10 minutes. in the winter of 1944, Major 

Rudorffer was trained on the Messerschmitt Me 262 Jet fighter. In February 1945 he was recalled to command I./ JG 7. Between December 1944 and 

beginning of April 1945 the I./JG 7 operated from the then newly-built Luftwaffe Airbase in Kaltenkirchen north of Hamburg. So he seems to have been 

Group Commander more or less for the one month of March 1945. Rudorffer claimed 12 victories with the Me 262, to bring his total to 222. His tally 

included 136 on the Eastern Front, 26 in North Africa and 60 on the Western Front including 10 heavy bombers. Oberleutnant Gerhard Krems Knights 

Cross of the Iron Cross Born 4th May 1920, Gerhard Krems joined the Luftwaffe on 9th November 1938 commencing pilot training on 15th March 1939 at 

LKS (2) Flight Training School, Gatow, Berlin. He graduated to multi-engine training at FFS (C) 3 School at Lonnewitz, 1st November 1939 followed by 

night and instrument flight training at Stargard, which he completed 15th April 1940. The next day he started operational training on the Do17 at the 

Reconnaissance Flying School, Grossenhain. Promoted to Leutnant 1st June 1940, Gerhard was sent to a holding unit at Weimer-Hohra to await a 

posting to operational Staffel. On 15th August 1940 he joined Stabsstaffel/KG 27 in France. During the Battle of Britain, Gerhard completed 39 

operational sorties (most of these being in the Heinkel III IG+BA, the subject of this aerofile) and was awarded the Iron Cross Second Class (EK II) 21st 

October 1940, First Class (EK I) on 18th November 1940. On 22nd April 1941 he was awarded the Bomber Aircrew Qualification Clasp in Bronze for 

completing 20 operations. The following day Gerhard completed his 39th and final operation over England, after which he along with KG27 was sent east 

to take part in the invasion of Russia. On 30th June 1941, Gerhard was awarded the Wound Badge, followed by the award of the Silver Aircrew Clasp on 

25th July, for completing 60 operations. He was then awarded the Gold Clasp, 10th October 1941, for completing 110 operations, followed by the Honour 

Goblet on 26th October 1941. Transferring to 2 Staffel KG27 on 27th January 1942, Gerhard became the first in his unit to be awarded the Knights Cross 

(RK) 25th May 1942. This was followed by the Russian Front Medal on 25th November 1942, and on 20th December 1942 by the Gold Clasp with 

Pendant for completing 200+ operations. On 15th March 1943, Gerhard gained the Krimschild for the Crimean Campaign. Transferred to Ia/Stab Gen. 

Kdo. I Fliegerkorps on 21st May 1944 which he served with until the War in Europe ended on 8th May 1945 - 4 days after his 25th birthday - when he was 

interned by Russian forces. During his wartime service, Gerhard completed 250 operations, and was held in captivity until release on 20th October 1945. 

From 1946-1950 he studied at Berlin University and graduated as an engineer. During a long career in the water industry, he became internationally well 

known, especially for his scientific research work for well constructions. He finally retired in 1980. All the above eight covers have a distinctive red map of 

England and each cover is accompanied with an information guide and photographs of the pilots involved, the mine series of just eight covers was 

generated by the Aero Philatelic Historian Hans Rossbach. Good condition Est. £36 - 40 

150 - WW2 Luftwaffe ace Oberleutnant Erhard Nippa KC signed RAF Cover. Oberleutnant Erhard Nippa KC Born 7th Feb 1922. He entered the war 

during 1942, firstly with the 10./JG 2 'Richthofen', which was very successful as a fighter bomber unit against British coastal shipping. In late 1942 10/JG 2 

was taken over as 15/SKG 10. From June to the end of August 1943 SKG 10 was based in the Mediterranean area and was involved in trying to thwart 



 

 

the Allied troops during the Invasion of Sicily. After the invasion the unit was renamed to II./SG 10 and moved to the Eastern Front in Russia. Awarded the 

Knight's Cross for his successful fighter bomber and close support sorties against ground and shipping targets, where he had successfully sunk a 

destroyer and freighter. Total of about 300 missions, 1 destroyer and 1 freighter (3000 BRT). Good condition Est. £30 - 36 

151 - Mikhail Gorbachev signed 6 x 4 inch white card with colour photo. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

152 - Boris Yeltsin signed 6 x 4 inch cream page with colour photo. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

153 - Boxing Oscar De Le Hoya signed 26x47 lithograph limited edition to 500 prints this is a unique item printers proof 10/15 also signed by the artist 

Stephen Holland. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

154 - Boxing Evander Holyfield signed 35x24 colour lithograph limited edition 136/450 also signed in pencil by the artist Lee Bivens fantastic, rare item 

description does not give this print justice. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

155 - Mark Lester signed 10x8 Oliver black and white photo inscribed Please Sir I Want Some More . Mark Lester (born Mark A. Letzer; 11 July 1958) is 

an English former child actor, osteopath, and acupuncturist who starred in a number of British and European films in the 1960s and 1970s. In 1968 he 

played the title role in the film Oliver!, a musical version of the Charles Dickens' novel Oliver Twist. Lester also made several appearances in a number of 

British television series. In 1977, after appearing in the all-star international action adventure film The Prince and the Pauper, he retired from acting. In the 

1980s, he trained as an osteopath specialising in sport injuries. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

156 - Margaret Kerry signed 10x8 Tinker Bell Animated photo. Margaret Kerry (born May 11, 1929) is an American actress and radio host, best known 

for her work as the model for Tinker Bell in the 1953 Walt Disney Pictures animated feature, Peter Pan. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

157 - Stephen Graham signed 10x8 colour photo picture in his role as Al Capone in the hit HBO series Boardwalk Empire. Stephen Joseph Graham 

(born 3 August 1973) is an English actor. Graham is best known for playing Andrew Combo Gascoigne in the film This Is England (2006) and its television 

sequels This Is England '86 (2010), This Is England '88 (2011), and This Is England '90 (2015). His other film roles include Tommy in Snatch (2000), 

Shang in Gangs of New York (2002), Baby Face Nelson in Public Enemies (2009), Anthony Tony Pro Provenzano in The Irishman (2019), and Scrum in 

the Pirates of the Caribbean films On Stranger Tides (2011) and Dead Men Tell No Tales (2017). Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

158 - Danny Glover signed 10x8 Leathal Weapon colour photo. Daniel Lebern Glover (born July 22, 1946) is an American actor, film director, and 

political activist. He is widely known for his lead role as Roger Murtaugh in the Lethal Weapon film series. He also had leading roles in films such as 

Steven Spielberg's adaptation of The Color Purple (1985), To Sleep with Anger (1990), Predator 2 (1990), Angels in the Outfield (1994) and Operation 

Dumbo Drop (1995). Glover has prominent supporting roles in Silverado (1985), Witness (1985), A Rage in Harlem (1991), Dreamgirls (2006), Shooter 

(2007), 2012 (2009), Death at a Funeral (2010), Beyond the Lights (2014), Sorry to Bother You (2018), The Last Black Man in San Francisco (2019), The 

Dead Don't Die (2019) and Jumanji: The Next Level (2019). He is also an active supporter of various political causes. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

159 - FAWLTY TOWERS fully signed by John Cleese, Connie Booth, Prunella Scales & Andrew Sachs 8x10 Photo. Good condition Est. £150 - 160 

160 - LOIS LAUREL (1927-2017) Stan Laurel's Actress Daughter signed 8x10 Photo (One of the last Photo of Laurel & Hardy together). Good condition 

Est. £90 - 100 

161 - ELIZABETH TAYLOR (1932-2011) Actress signed 8x10 Photo . Good condition Est. £150 - 160 

162 - RINGO STARR The Beatles Drummer signed vintage Album Page with Beatles Photo. Good condition Est. £145 - 150 

163 - JOHN WILLIAMS Star Wars & E. T. Composer signed Space Spectacular Royal Albert Hall Programme. Good condition Est. £75 - 80 

164 - BOBBY MOORE (1941-1993) signed Twice in 1973 Shoot Magazine also signed by Gordon Banks (1937-2019), Alan Ball (1945-2007) & Kevin 

Keegan . Good condition Est. £150 - 160 

165 - CRISTIANO RONALDO signed Manchester United Club Card Rare 2006/2007 . Good condition Est. £140 - 150 

166 - JOE FRAZIER vs MUHAMMAD ALI Official 1971 UNSIGNED World Heavyweight Boxing Championship Programme from Madison Square 

Garden, USA . Good condition Est. £75 - 80 

167 - Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother signed visitors book page taken from British Womens Hospitality Visitors Book dated 6th May 1941. Elizabeth 

Angela Marguerite Bowes-Lyon (4 August 1900 - 30 March 2002) was Queen of the United Kingdom and the Dominions from 1936 to 1952 as the wife of 

King George VI. She was the last Empress of India from 1936 until India gained independence from Britain in 1947. After her husband died, she was 

known as Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother, to avoid confusion with her daughter, Queen Elizabeth II. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

168 - Queen Mary of Teck signed visitors book page taken from British Hospitality Visitors Book dated 11th February 1942. Mary of Teck (Victoria Mary 

Augusta Louise Olga Pauline Claudine Agnes; 26 May 1867 - 24 March 1953) was Queen of the United Kingdom and the British Dominions from 1910 

until 1936 as the wife of King George V. She was concurrently Empress of India. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

169 - Literary autograph book collection includes some well-known names such as Sir Richard Terry, JB Morton known as Beachcomber, CC 

Martindale SJ-Jesuit priest and Author, Marie Conor Leighton Author, Alfred Lord Tennyson, Rudyard Kipling and John Galsworthy. This autograph book 

is the property of Gabrielle Newton author and one time secretary to Arnold Bennett. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

170 - Visitors Book Collection Officers Mess RAF EPISKOPI BFPO53 dated August 1965 th July 1975 includes over 50 fantastic well-known names in 

Military , Politics and Entertainment includes names such as Lord Segal, Harry Secombe, Mervyn Rees, David Lloyd Owen, Sir Charles Elsworthy, Denis 

Healey, Felicity Hill, AVM Chacksfield and Tassos Papadopoulos. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

171 - Visitors Book Collection The Admiral Presidents House dated Sept 1988 to Apr 1991 fantastic item full of high ranking Navy personnel includes 

numerous Admirals includes Jeremy Black, David Allen, John Morley, Jeffrey Archer ,Julia Edwards plus many more high ranking Royal Navy personnel. 

Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

172 - Guglielmo Marconi multiple signed International Radio Telegraph Conference London 1912 vintage autograph book 18 pages of fantastic 

historical signatures such as G. Marconi, Sir H Babbington Smith, Commandant C Mick Saltman, Ferrie, E Lacombrade, EW Farnall CB, l Poulaine, John 

R Edwards, Cpt F G Loring, Sir H. A Kirk and Harmuchi Tanabe plus many more great historical item. Good condition Est. £600 - 800 

173 - Gone with the Wind collection 4,6x4 album pages signed by cast members Clark Gable, Vivien Leigh, Leslie Howard and Olivia De Havilland. 

Gone with the Wind is a 1939 American epic historical romance film adapted from the 1936 novel by Margaret Mitchell. The film was produced by David 

O. Selznick of Selznick International Pictures and directed by Victor Fleming. Set in the American South against the backdrop of the American Civil War 

and the Reconstruction era, the film tells the story of Scarlett O'Hara (portrayed by Vivien Leigh), the strong-willed daughter of a Georgia plantation 

owner, following her romantic pursuit of Ashley Wilkes (Leslie Howard), who is married to his cousin, Melanie Hamilton (Olivia de Havilland), and her 

subsequent marriage to Rhett Butler (Clark Gable). Good condition Est. £200 - 300 



 

 

174 - Margot Fonteyn signed hardback book titled The Art of Margot Fonteyn by Micheal Joseph signature on the inside title page. English ballerina. She 

spent her entire career as a dancer with the Royal Ballet (formerly the Sadler's Wells Theatre Company), eventually being appointed prima ballerina 

assoluta of the company by Queen Elizabeth II. Beginning ballet lessons at the age of four, she studied in England and China, where her father was 

transferred for his work. Her training in Shanghai was with George Goncharov, contributing to her continuing interest in Russian ballet. Returning to 

London at the age of 14, she was invited to join the Vic-Wells Ballet School by Ninette de Valois. She succeeded Alicia Markova as prima ballerina of the 

company in 1935. The Vic-Wells choreographer, Sir Frederick Ashton, wrote numerous parts for Fonteyn and her partner, Robert Helpmann, with whom 

she danced from the 1930s to the 1940s. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

175 - Sir Arthur Harris signature piece 22x18 framed and mounted original Pencil drawing by the artist Steve Teasdale includes signed album page 

and RAF Badge mounted to a professional standard. Marshal of the Royal Air Force Sir Arthur Travers Harris, 1st Baronet, GCB, OBE, AFC (13 April 

1892 - 5 April 1984), commonly known as Bomber Harris by the press and often within the RAF as Butcher Harris,[a] was Air Officer Commanding-in-

Chief (AOC-in-C) RAF Bomber Command during the height of the Anglo-American strategic bombing campaign against Nazi Germany in the Second 

World War. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

176 - RAF Kings Cup Air Race Series VIP signed collection. The full set of 43 1972 Kings Cup Air Race covers each signed by one of the pilots and 

Includes the rarest of them all The Prince William of Gloucester signed cover. He tragically died not long after the covers were produced. The covers were 

produced in July 1972 and HRH Prince William died in August 1972 in a plane crash at the Goodyear International Air Trophy. Good condition Est. £80 - 

120 

177 - Adolf Galland 22x18 mounted signature piece includes original pencil drawing of Oberstleutnant Adolf Galland Geschwader Kommodore J26 dec 

1940 and a 6x4 signed black and white photo all mounted to a professional standard. Adolf Josef Ferdinand Galland (19 March 1912 - 9 February 

1996)[was a German Luftwaffe general and flying ace who served throughout the Second World War in Europe. He flew 705 combat missions, and fought 

on the Western Front and in the Defence of the Reich. On four occasions, he survived being shot down, and he was credited with 104 aerial victories, all 

of them against the Western Allies. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

178 - Guy Gibson 15x11 original pencil drawing by the renowned aviation and military artist Steve Teasdale dated 06 mounted on card. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 140 

179 - Original Robert Taylor Drawing and Breaching the Dam Dambusters Tribute Proof Collection both numbered 3/19. Issued with an Original 

Robert Taylor pencil drawing. This is a very special Tribute Edition, limited to just nineteen proofs representing the number of aircraft flown on the 

Dams Raid, and is dedicated to those outstanding aviators who took part in the legendary operation, perhaps the most famous operation in the annals of 

aviation history. Comprising all the signatures and components of the Collectors Edition, the Tribute Edition will be issued with each of the nineteen proofs 

accompanied by an Original Dambusters pencil drawing by Robert Taylor. Each of these unique drawings were completely different and feature the 

Lancasters involved in the Dambusters operation. Beautifully crafted, each drawing will be matted to conservation standards to include the original 

signatures of three of the most famous names associated with the Dambuster Raid. Matted with original Drawing, which is signed by Robert Taylor, 

MRAF Arthur Harris, Air Marshal Sir HAROLD (MICK) MARTIN KCB CB DSO* DFC* AFC RAAF (Matted signature), Squadron Leader DAVID J. 

SHANNON DSO* DFC* RAAF (Matted signature), Flight Lieutenant GEORGE A. CHALMERS DFC DFM. Colour print 37x24 signed by Robert Taylor, 

George Johnson, Ray Grayston, Grant Macdonald Les Munro, Fred Sutherland, Ken Lucas and Ken Macdonald. Pilots Shannon and Maudsley tried time 

and again to position their laden bombers correctly before managing to release their weapons - but the dam still held. Now success depended solely on 

Les Knight carrying the last bomb! With time and fuel now a concern, Knight's first effort to position, like Shannon and Maudsley before him, failed, but his 

second run favoured the brave. Les Knight released his bomb with absolute precision, striking the wall at precisely the crucial point. With a tremendous 

explosion the Eder Dam collapsed before their eyes. Robert Taylor's sensational new painting vividly shows the dramatic moment of impact. In the cockpit 

Knight and flight engineer Ray Grayston fight the controls to clear the dam, combining their physical strength to haul the lumbering Avro Lancaster up and 

over the dam and to clear the high ground that lies ahead. Below and behind them, the second of Germany's mighty western dams lies finally breached. 

Good condition Est.. Good condition Est. £600 - 800 

180 - Spellbound, a 1945 film. Beautifully presented piece featuring a promo photo and cast signature cards from Ingrid Bergman and Gregory Peck. 

Professionally double mounted, approx 16x12. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

181 - Edward G Robinson 15x10 mounted signature piece this item includes a superb black and white gangster professionally double matted with a 

vintage signature. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

182 - Clark Gable and Vivien Leigh Gone with the Wind 18x18 mounted signature piece includes two signed album pages and a superb black and white 

photo form the 1939 American epic historical romance film adapted from the 1936 novel by Margaret Mitchell. The film was produced by David O. 

Selznick of Selznick International Pictures and directed by Victor Fleming. Set in the American South against the backdrop of the American Civil War and 

the Reconstruction era, the film tells the story of Scarlett O'Hara (portrayed by Vivien Leigh), the strong-willed daughter of a Georgia plantation owner, 

following her romantic pursuit of Ashley Wilkes (Leslie Howard), who is married to his cousin, Melanie Hamilton (Olivia de Havilland), and her subsequent 

marriage to Rhett Butler (Clark Gable). Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

183 - World War II Adolf Galland signed hardback book titled Arrival of Eagles Luftwaffe Landings in Britain 1939-1945 by the author Andy Saunders 

signature on inside title page affixed bookplate. Good condition Est.. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

184 - Dambuster World War II Air Marshal Sir Harold Brownlow Morgan Micky Martin signature piece includes 9x7 original pencil drawing by the 

renowned military and aviation artist Steve Teasdale and signed piece of card affixed to the drawing. Air Marshal Sir Harold Brownlow Morgan Micky 

Martin, KCB, DSO & Bar, DFC & Two Bars, AFC (27 February 1918 - 3 November 1988) was an Australian bomber pilot and senior commander in the 

Royal Air Force (RAF). He took part in Operation Chastise, the RAF's Dambusters raid in 1943, and was described by journalist Sir Max Hastings as one 

of the three great bomber pilots of the war . [1] He rose to become a senior officer in the RAF, commanding RAF Germany and later serving as Air 

Member for Personnel, a member of the Air Council, the RAF's controlling body. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

185 - World War II Jubilee Limited Edition four fantastic, signed portraits by Eric Kennington signed by their subjects Sq Ldr Douglas Bader 

DSO,DFC Fl Lt John Cunningham DFC Sgt James Lacey DFM and BAR and Fl Lt Roderick Learoyd VC limited edition 950 sets. Good condition Est. £80 

- 120 

186 - Everest Mountaineers multi signed 12x8 colour photo 5 fantastic signatures includes Edmund Hilary, George Lowe, Alfred Gregory, George Band 

and Mike Westmacott. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 



 

 

187 - Cricket Australia 1948 Ashes touring party multi signed team sheet includes 18 Aussie legends such as Don Bradman, Lindsay Hassett, Ray 

Lindwall, Keith Miller and Neil Harvey and second Don Bradman signature on album page. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

188 - Cricket Legends Old Father Time multi signed 10x8 colour photo 11 fantastic signatures includes Gary Sobers, Brian Close, Fred Trueman 

,Geoffrey Boycott ,Alec Bedser, Bob Willis and Dickie Bird. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

189 - Kirk Douglas signed 10x8 vintage black and white photo. American actor, director, producer, screenwriter, and philanthropist. After an 

impoverished childhood he made his film debut in The Strange Love of Martha Ivers (1946) with Barbara Stanwyck. Douglas soon developed into a 

leading box-office star throughout the 1950s, known for serious dramas, including westerns and war films. During his career, he appeared in more than 90 

films and was known for his explosive acting style. He was named by the American Film Institute the 17th-greatest male star of Classic Hollywood cinema 

and was also one of the last surviving major-stars of this period. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

190 - World War II Lancaster 10x8 black and white photo signed by 20 bomber command veterans includes F/O Ray Worrall, W/O Frank Tolley, W/O 

Reg Payne , Flt Lt Bob Lasham, W/O John Pearl and Flt Lt John Taylor. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

191 - Brigitte Bardot signed 10x8 vintage black and white photo. Brigitte Anne-Marie Bardot ( born 28 September 1934), often referred to by her initials 

B. B. , is a French animal rights activist and former actress and singer. Famous for portraying sexually emancipated personae with hedonistic lifestyles, 

she was one of the best known sex symbols of the late 1950s and 1960s. Although she withdrew from the entertainment industry in 1973, she remains a 

major popular culture icon. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

192 - Vintage Aviation Cobham Flying Circus collection includes rare names such as Sir Alan Cobham signed album page, Ivor Price signed 6x4 

vintage black and white photo, Joan Meakin, Paul Tyson signature piece dated 3rd Sept 1934 and Martin Hearn signed 5x3 black and white vintage black 

and white photo signature on reverse. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

193 - David Beckham signed limited edition hardback book titled David Beckham this edition is limited to 500 numbered copies of which this is number 

134/500 signature on the inside title page. 290 pages. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

194 - Alex Ferguson signed Limited Edition hardback book titled Alex Ferguson My Autobiography leather bound edition number 590/1000. Good 

condition Est. £140 - 160 

195 - Abracadabra Manchester United Hand Signed LITHOGRAPH Limited edition number 9 of 100 produced, featuring a colour image of a red devil 

wearing Manchester United shirt and winners medals, hand signed to the surround by approximately 18 including Alex Ferguson, Berg, Brown, Beckham, 

Butt, Cole, Giggs, Van De r Gouw, Irwin, Johnson, Keane, May, P. Neville, Scholes, Solksjaer, Stam, Greening, Yorke and Blomqvist, with Treble 

Winners medallion inset to frame underneath. Framed and glazed. Good condition Est. £400 - 600 

196 - Football England 1966 World Cup Winners 23x31 multi signed mounted and framed signature piece includes fantastic Team colour photo signed 

by 8 members of the victorious England side Nobby Stiles, Martin Peters, Roger Hunt, Geoff Hurst, George Cohen, Gordon Banks, Jack Charlton and 

Ray Wilson around the outside features St Georges flags with all the successful campaign results and 12 photos featuring some of the iconic moments 

from the tournament. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

197 - Football. Pele Signed 33x23 Black and white printed photo, Matted. Photo shows Pele giving Mohammad Ali a friendly kiss on the cheek. Superb 

item, unique. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

198 - Football. Pele Signed 33x23 Colour printed photo. Photo, Matted. Photo shows Pele being lifted in the air triumphantly by a fellow Brazil team-

mate. Superb quality unique item. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

199 - Historical multi signed Vintage Menu Dinner to Lord Chesham Londonderry House July 22nd, 1901, signed by 38 of the attending dignitaries 

such as Lord Chesham, Lord Roberts VC, Clementine Churchill, George Wyndham, Glenfell, Westminster, Wickham, Brabazon, Zetland, Bentick plus 

many more political figures from the early 1900s, 38 in total. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 
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